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October 17,2018

VIA EMAIL AND CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
ARTICLE NO.: 7017 0190 0000 4519 2648
Honorable Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor

PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625

RECEIVED

OCT 23 2018

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
TRENTON, NJ

Re:  In the Matter of the Petition of South Jersey Gas Company for Approval of a
Municipal Consent in the Borough of West Cape May, Cape May County

BPU Docket No. GE18070781

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

South Jersey Gas Company (“SJG”) is in receipt of Rate Counsel’s comments dated
October 12, 2018 in the above captioned matter. SJG has no additional comments at this time.
We hereby request that this matter be included on the Board’s next available agenda.

Van L. McPherson 111

Corporate Counsel, SIG

,/

Very truly yours,
. P
—~ o f

[

vmepherson@sjindustries.com
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William Agee

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625

William.Agee@bpu.nj.gov

Honorable Aida Camacho-Welch,

Secretary

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Aida.Camacho@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson, Deputy Director
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625

Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Megan Lupo, Esquire
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Jerome May, Director
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Jerome.May@bpu.nj.gov

Maureen Wagner, Legal Specialist

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625

Maureen.Wagner@bpu.nj.gov

John Zarzycki

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
John.Zarzycki@bpu.nj.gov

Thomas Walker, Director,
Division of Energy

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Thomas.Walker@bpu.nj.gov

Christopher Oprysk

Division of Energy

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08625
Christopher.Oprysk@bpu.nj.gov

In the Matter of the Petition of South Jersey Gas Company
for Approval of Municipal Consents

SERVICE LIST

Division of Law

Alex Moreau, DAG

Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

Newark, NJ 07101

Alex.moreau@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Caroline Vachier, DAG

Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

Newark, NJ 07101
Caroline.vachier@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Renee Greenberg, DAG

Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

Newark, NJ 07101
Renee.greenberg@law.njoag.gov

Division of Rate Counsel

Stefanie A. Brand, Esquire, Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street — 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
Sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Brian O. Lipman, Esquire
Litigation Manager

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street — 4 Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

Blipman@rpa.state.nj.us

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esquire
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street — 4 Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
Fthomas@rpa.state.nj.us

Brian Weeks, Esquire

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street — 4 Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
Bweeks@rpa.state.nj.us

Shelly Massey, Paralegal
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street — 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

smasse a.state.nj.us

Via regular mail:

Clerk, Board of Chosen Freeholders
Administration Building

4 Moore Road

Cape May Court House, NJ 08210

Via regular mail:

Suzanne Schumann,
RMC/CMR, Municipal Clerk
Borough of West Cape May
732 Broadway

West Cape May, NJ 08204

Via regular mail:

County Administrator
Administration Building

4 Moore Road

Cape May Court House, NJ 08210

South Jersey Gas Company

Van L. McPherson, III Esquire
South Jersey Gas Company

1 South Jersey Plaza

Folsom, NJ 08037

vmepherson@sjindustries.com

Craig Jennings

SVP & Chief Operations Officer
South Jersey Gas Company

1 South Jersey Plaza

Folsom, NJ 08037
cjennings@sjindustries.com

Cindy Mendenhall

Legal Assistant

South Jersey Gas Company

1 South Jersey Plaza

Folsom, NJ 08037
cmendenhall@sjindustries.com

Stacy Mitchell, Esquire
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
smitchell@sjindustries.com

Lauren Hurtt,

Supervisor, Public Affairs
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037

lhurtt@sjindustries.com

Richard DeRose,
Supervisor, Public Policy
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
rderose@sjindustries.com




